Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06 - 19 -	1998 U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark PATENT
100742	2869 FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Submission Type	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#) License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger X Other Confirmatory Lie
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File
Name (line 1) Wayne State Un	Month Day
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Month Day
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attac
Name (line 1) National Insti	itutes of Health, The If document to is an assignme receiving party
Name (line 2) Extramural Inv	ventions Office, The States, an appo
Address (line 1) 6701 Rockledge	e Drive, Room 3188 (Designation m
Address (line 2) $MSC 7750$	separate docum Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Bethesda	Maryland / USA 20892-7750
Domestic Representative Nam	State/Country Zip Code
Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 3)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 301-435-1986 Name National Institutes of Health, The Address (line 1) Extramural Inventions Office, The Address (line 2) 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 3188 Address (line 3) MSC 7750 Address (line 4) Bethesda, Maryland / USA 20892-7750 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 08951330 Image: Construction of the patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number(s) 08951330 Image: Construction of the patent Number(s) Image: Construction Number(s) Patent Number(s) OB State Image: Construction Number(s) Image: Construction Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: Construction Number (s) Patent Number(s) Image: Construction Number(s) Image: Construction Construction Number(s) Image: Construction Number(s) Image: Construction Number(s) Image: Construction Number(s) Image: Construction Number(s) Image: Construction Number(s	 	wsu42898							
Name Name National Institutes of Health, The Address (line 1) Extramural Inventions Office, The Address (line 2) 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 3188 Address (line 3) MSC 7750 Address (line 4) Bethesda, Maryland / USA 20892-7750 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pcr Pcr Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pcr Pcr Patent Application number Pcr Pcr Pcr Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Pcloseit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Method of P	Expires 06/30/99	Page 2							
Address (line 1) Extramural Inventions Office, The Address (line 2) G701 Rockledge Drive, Room 3188 Address (line 3) MSC 7750 Address (line 4) Bethesda, Maryland / USA 20892-7750 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # [Correspondent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Numb	per 301-435-1986						
Address (line 2) 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 3188 Address (line 2) MSC 7750 Address (line 4) Bethesda, Maryland / USA 20892-7750 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers statched Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 08951330 Patent Application, number or the Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was igned by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT PcT Enter PCT application number or properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ PcT Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account # Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account # Mark if additional fees: Yes No X Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, at:	Name National Institu	tes of Health, The							
Address (line 3) MSC_7750 Address (line 3) MSC_7750 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 08951330 Patent Application number If this document is being filed together with a new. Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT Enter PCT application number PCT PCT Only if a U.S. Application number PCT PCT Patent Cooperation Pct PcT PcT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Image: PCT PcT PcT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Image: PCT	Address (line 1) Extramural Inven	tions Office, The							
Address (ine 4) Bethesda, Maryland / USA 20892-7750 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #	Address (line 2) 6701 Rockledge D	rive, Room 3188							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of the same property). Patent Application Number(s) 08951330 Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 11 this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was isigned by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Y attributer of PCT Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was isigned by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Y attributer of PCT Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT Int this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was isigned by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Y attributer of PCT Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT Int the document for Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <	Address (line 3) MSC 7750								
including any attachments. # Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 08951330 Patent Number(s) 08951330 Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 08951330 Patent Number(s) 11 this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Y:au signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account It the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, at	Address (line 4) Bethesda, Maryl	and / USA 20892-7750							
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Solution Number(s) Patent Solution Number Patent Solution Treaty (PCT) Patent PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Patent Solution Number PCT PCT PCT <	-		pcument # 1						
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 08951330	Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s)							
08951330									
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Y:au If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Y:au signed by the first named executing inventor. PCT PCT Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT Enter PCT application number PCT PCT only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account. Methorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, a:									
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number Only if a U.S. Application Number PCT									
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number Only if a U.S. Application Number PCT									
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number Only if a U.S. Application Number PCT									
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account # Method of Payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Deposit Account Muthorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as:		_ Patent Application, enter the date the patent appl	lication was <u>Month Day Yaar</u>						
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Deposit Account Understand Deposit Account Understand Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X Statement and Signature To the best of my k	Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	Pot							
has not been assigned. For									
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$		mber PCT PCT	РСТ						
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	Number of Properties	e total number of properties involved.	# 1						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as:	Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as:		Enclosed Deposit Account							
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as:	-	- ,	#						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes No X						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as	Statement and Signature		<u></u>						
	attached copy is a true copy of		-						
Belen Awetahegne Bulen Ausetahegne 5/1/98		Delen Awetahegne							
Name of Person Signing Signature () Date	Name of Person Signing	Signature ()	Date						

Fax this to 301/480-0272

License to the United States Government

Invention Title: 6',7'-Dihydroxybergamottin, A Cytochrome P450 Inhibitor in Grapefruit Juice

Inventor(s): David J. Edwards, Patrick Michael Edwards

Patent or Application Serial No.: 08/951,330

U.S. Filing/Issue Date: October 16, 1997

Grant/Contract Identification Number(s): 1 P30-ES06639

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the Public Health Service/National Institutes of Health. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Sig	ned this	28th	day of		April	_		,	19 ⁹⁸ .	
By	Da	mil	A Jos							
•	Daniel A.	(Ga Walz, V:	rantee/Contra ice President	tor for	Official a Research a	und and	Title) Dean of	the	Graduate	- School
For			Wayne f	State	Universit	y				_
			(0)	rgani	lation)					
At		6	56 W. Kirby, 1	atro	pit, Michig	an	48202			-
			(Bus:	Lness	s Address)					

RECORDED: 06/02/1998